
University of Illinois Extension
Natural Resources, Environment, and Energy
Connect with Extension staff in your area for research-based solutions to environmental issues.

Educators
Peggy Anesi
(815) 784-2000 | psdoty@illinois.edu 
Wildlife management, environmental 
education, landscape management 

Abigail Garofalo 
(708) 449-4320 | aeg9@illinois.edu 
Native plants, wildlife, landscape 
conservation, natural lawn care 

Erin Garrett 
(618) 524-2270 | emedvecz@illinois.edu 
Native plants, grass identification, 
pollinators 

Karla Griesbaum  
(217) 333-7672 | kherzma2@illinois.edu 
Environment, flowers, integrated pest 
management 

Amy Lefringhouse 
(217) 223-8380 | heberlei@illinois.edu 
Youth education, wildlife management, 
wetland ecology  

Jay Solomon  
(815) 235-4125 | jssolomo@illinois.edu 
Renewable energy, livestock 
management, water quality, rainwater 
management 

Darci Webber   
(309) 663-8306 | dlwebber@illinois.edu 
Outdoor skills, conservation,  
native plants 

Rachel Curry
Agriculture, Nutrient Loss Reduction 
Strategy Educator
(217) 265-0851 | rccurry@illinois.edu
Nutrient loss reduction, soil health, 
agricultural conservation practices

State Specialists
Eliana Brown
Water Quality & Stormwater Specialist
(217) 265-0760 | brown12@illinois.edu
Rainwater, stormwater management, 
green infrastructure, rain gardens, 
water regulation, treatment

Duane Friend
State Master Naturalist Coordinator 
and Climate Change Specialist
(217) 243-7424 | friend@illinois.edu
Weather and climate, soil health, 
disaster preparedness

Joy O’Keefe 
Assistant Professor and Wildlife 
Extension Specialist
jmokeefe@illinois.edu
Wildlife, conservation,  
environmental equity

Chris Evans
Forestry Extension and Research 
Specialist
(618) 695-3383 | cwevans@illinois.edu
Invasive species, forest management, 
forest health

Kevin Rohling
Forest Management and Ecology 
Extension Specialist
(618) 695-3383 | krohling@illinois.edu
Forestry ecology, wildlife, invasive 
species

Justin Vozzo
Forestry Extension Specialist
vozzo2@illinois.edu
Urban forestry, arboriculture

State Outreach 
Associates
Amanda Christenson
Nutrient Loss Reduction Strategy 
Outreach Associate
(217) 244-7298 | achriste@illinois.edu
Nutrient loss reduction, water quality, 
volunteer management

Joan Cox
Nutrient Loss Reduction Strategy 
Program Manager
(217) 244-3704 | jesarey@illinois.edu
Water resources, natural resources, 
conservation planning in agriculture, 
program development

Zach DeVillez
Forestry Technician
(618) 695-3383 | zachd@illinois.edu
Forestry, invasive species, trees

Brodie Dunn
Extension Outreach Associate
(217) 333-5983 | lbdunn2@illinois.edu
Pollinators, insects, community science

= On campus

= Field Office

Emma Eldridge
Nutrient Loss Reduction Strategy 
Outreach Associate
(217) 357-2150 | emmaee@illinois.edu
Nutrient loss reduction, soil health,  
cover crops

Nicole Haverback
Nutrient Loss Reduction Strategy 
Outreach Associate
(309) 932-3447 | nlh@illinois.edu
Nutrient loss reduction, soil health,  
cover crops

Layne Knoche
Outreach Associate, Stormwater
(217) 244-8160 | lknoch2@illinois.edu
Green Infrastructure, rain gardens, 
nutrient loss reduction
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University of Illinois Extension
Master Naturalist Program Coordinators
Connect with Extension staff who coordinate local Master Naturalist programs to learn more. 

Christine Belless
Ag and Natural Resources Program 
Coordinator 
(309) 547-3711 | cbelless@illinois.edu

Michelle Berg  
Ag and Natural Resources Program 
Coordinator 
(618) 576-2293 | mbergv@illinois.edu

Melissa Berg
Master Naturalist Program Coordinator
(217) 333-7672 | mkberg3@illinois.edu

Kate Budde 
Horticulture Program Coordinator
(309) 342-5108 | kbudde@illinois.edu

Alex Burbach 
Jo Daviess County Program 
Coordinator
(815) 858-2273 | aburbach@illinois.edu

Brenda Dahlfors
McHenry County Master Naturalist 
Program Coordinator 
(815) 338-3737 | dahlfors@illinois.edu

Sarah Fellerer
Master Naturalist Program Coordinator, 
DuPage, Kane, and Kendall counties
(630) 553-5823 | fellerer@illinois.edu

Jennifer Fishburn 
Horticulture Educator
(217) 782-4617 | fishburn@illinois.edu

Nicole Flowers-Kimmerle 
Horticulture Educator
(309) 685-3140 | nflower2@illinois.edu  

Holly Froning
Kankakee County Master Naturalist 
Program Coordinator
(815) 933-8337 | froning@illinois.edu

Makayla Karrick
Ag and Natural Resources Program 
Coordinator 
(618) 526-4551 | makaylak@illinois.edu

Stephanie Hale 
Ag Program Coordinator
(217) 877-6042 | smhale@illinois.edu

Connie Handel 
DeKalb and Ogle County Program 
Coordinator 
(815) 758-8194 | cahandel@illinois.edu

Bettyann Harrison
Master Naturalist Program Coordinator
(309) 364-2356 | bettyann@illinois.edu

Judy Hodge
Boone County Program Coordinator
(815) 544-3710 | hodg@illinois.edu

Andrew Holsinger 
Horticulture Educator
(217) 532-3941 | aholsing@illinois.edu

Nikki Keltner 
Stephenson County Program 
Coordinator
(815) 235-4125 | nkeltner@illinois.edu

Nancy Kuhajda
Will and Grundy Counties Master 
Naturalist Coordinator
(815) 727-9296 | kuhajda@illinois.edu

Alex Landberg
Lake County Master Naturalist 
Program Coordinator
(847) 223-8627 | landberg@illinois.edu

Jenny Lee
Master Naturalist Program Coordinator 
(217) 345-7034 | jalee73@illinois.edu

Erica Lunde
Program Coordinator, Horticulture
(618) 687-1727 | eplunde@illinois.edu

Meg Marsan
Natural Resources, Environment, and 
Energy Program Coordinator
(708) 449-4320 | mmarsan@illinois.edu

Tracy Jo Mulliken
Horticulture and Ag Program 
Coordinator
(309) 756-9978 | tmully@illinois.edu

Mary Nelson
Whiteside County Ag and Natural 
Resources Program Coordinator
(815) 632-3611 | mnelsn25@illinois.edu

Kimberly Rohling 
Horticulture Educator
(618) 687-1727 | kimrohli@illinois.edu

Sarah Ruth 
Horticulture and Natural Resources 
Program Coordinator
(618) 939-3434 | ruth1@illinois.edu

Rebecca Schiver 
Edgar County Office Support
(217) 465-8585 | schiver@illinois.edu

Marian Termini
DeKalb County Environmental and 
Energy Program Coordinator
(815) 784-2000 | mariantt@illinois.edu

Kinsey Tiemann 
Natural Resources Program Coordinator
(217) 223-8380 | ktiemann@illinois.edu

Anne Townsend
Natural Resources, Environment, and 
Energy Program Coordinator
(618) 833-6363 | cupquake@illinois.edu

Jennifer Rae Warren 
Horticulture Program Coordinator, 
Dixon Springs Ag Center 
(618) 695-2441 | jrwarren@illinois.edu

Darci Webber 
Natural Resources, Environment, and 
Energy Educator
(309) 663-8306 | dlwebber@illinois.edu
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